
American Federation of Government Employees 

Local 1969 
AFFILIATED WITH AFL-CIO 

MINNEAPOLIS VA HEALTHCARE SYSTEM - ST. PAUL REGIONAL OFFICE 
FT. SNELLING NATIONAL CEMETERY - DEBT MANAGEMENT CENTER   

  

7800 METRO PARKWAY, SUITE 300  
BLOOMINGTON, MN 55425 

  
For General Inquiries: 

                                 ​contact@afgelocal1969.com 
(612) 467-9860 

 
Business Meeting every 3rd Thursday of the month at 5:00PM at the Everett McClay VFW Post 1296 in Bloomington, MN 

 
 

Executive Board Members Name e-mail 
President Andrew Peterson (VHA) andrew.peterson@afgelocal1969.com 

1st Vice President Christine Schoenbechler ​(VHA) christine.schoenbechler@afgelocal1969.com 

2nd Vice President Colin Barrett (VBA) colinbarrett@afgelocal1969.com 

3rd Vice President Miranda Kiwelu (VHA) miranda.kiwelu@afgelocal1969.com 

4th Vice President Dusten Retcher (VBA) dusten.retcher@afgelocal1969.com 

5th Vice President Anji Bendorf (VBA) anji.bendorf@afgelocal1969.com 

Treasurer Scott Mattson (VHA) scott.mattson@afgelocal1969.com 

Secretary Travis Simmering (VBA) travis.simmering@afgelocal1969.com 

Sergeant at Arms Chet Goree (VBA) chet.goree@afgelocal1969.com 

   

Chief Stewards Name e-mail 

Veterans Benefits Administration (VBA) Terri Phillips terri.phillips@afgelocal1969.com 

Veterans Health Administration (VHA) Miranda Kiwelu miranda.kiwelu@afgelocal1969.com 

National Cemetery Administration (NCA) Earl Garner earl.garner@afgelocal1969.com 

Debt Management Center (DMC) Terri Phillips terri.phillips@afgelocal1969.com 

Twin Ports CBOC Tom Garvey tom.garvey@afgelocal1969.com 

Cedar Building Robert Johnson robert.johnson@afgelocal1969.com 
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